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SCHEDULE “B” 

 No.: S197744  
Vancouver Registry  

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c.C-36 

BETWEEN:  

MINISO INTERNATIONAL HONG KONG LIMITED, MINISO INTERNATIONAL 
(GUANGZHOU) CO. LIMITED, MINISO LIFESTYLE CANADA INC., MIHK 
MANAGEMENT INC., MINISO TRADING CANADA INC., MINISO 
CORPORATION and GUANGDONG SAIMAN INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED  

PETITIONERS 
AND:  

MIGU INVESTMENTS INC., MINISO CANADA INVESTMENTS INC., MINISO 
(CANADA) STORE INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE ONE INC., MINISO 
(CANADA) STORE TWO INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE THREE INC., 
MINISO (CANADA) STORE FOUR INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE FIVE INC., 
MINISO (CANADA) STORE SIX INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE SEVEN INC., 
MINISO (CANADA) STORE EIGHT INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE NINE 
INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE TEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE 
ELEVEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE TWELVE INC., MINISO (CANADA) 
STORE THIRTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE FOURTEEN INC., 
MINISO (CANADA) STORE FIFTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE 
SIXTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE SEVENTEEN INC., MINISO 
(CANADA) STORE EIGHTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE NINETEEN 
INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE TWENTY INC., MINISO,(CANADA) STORE 
TWENTY-ONE INC. and MINISO (CANADA) STORE TWENTY-TWO INC.  

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 
[Updated: October 11, 2019] 
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Dentons Canada LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
20th Floor – 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8 
 
Attention: Jordan Schultz /  
  John Sandrelli  
 
Tel:  (604) 691-6452 
Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com 
 tevia.jeffries@dentons.com 
 john.sandrelli@dentons.com 
 miriam.dominguez@dentons.com 
 avic.arenas@dentons.com 
 
Counsel for Court-appointed Monitor (Alvarez 
& Marsal Canada Inc.) 
 
 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2900 – 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1A3 
 
Attention: Kibben Jackson / Glen Nesbitt 
 
Tel:  (604) 631-3131 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com;   
 gnesbitt@fasken.com;   
 svolkow@fasken.com 
 
Counsel for the Petitioners 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.  
Commerce Place 
Suite 1680, 400 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3A6 

Attention: Todd Martin / Anthony Tillman 
 

Tel :   (604) 639-0849 
Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
 atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
 pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Court-appointed Monitor 

McMillan LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Royal Centre, 1055 W. Georgia Street 
Suite 1500 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4N7 
 
Attention: Vicki Tickle / Daniel Shouldice 
/ Wael Rostom / Greg McIlwain 
 
Tel:  (236) 826-3022 
Email: vicki.tickle@mcmillan.ca;   
 daniel.shouldice@mcmillan.ca; 
 wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca; 
 greg.mcilwain@mcmillan.ca; 
 julie.hutchinson@mcmillan.ca; 
 
Counsel for Miniso Canada Investments Inc. 
and certain other entities referred as the 
Debtors and the JV Affiliates  

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington St. West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 

Attention: D. J. Miller / Owen Gaffney 
 
Tel:  (416) 304-0559 
Email :  djmiller@tgf.ca;   
  oGaffney@tgf.ca 

Counsel for the Oxford Properties Landlords 

Torys LLP 
79 Wellington St. W.,  
30th Floor, Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1N2 

Attention: David Bish 
 
Tel:  (416) 865-7353 
Email:  dbish@torys.com 

Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview 
Corporation Limited   
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TX Law Firm  
Barristers & Solicitors 
# 1007 - 5911 Alderbridge Way 
Richmond, B.C. V6X 4C6 

Attention: Tim Xia (夏耀远律师） 
 
Tel:   (604) 636-6071 
Email:  tim@txlawfirm.ca 

Counsel for Mr. Sam Haifeng Wang 

Camelino Galessiere LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
6 Adelaide Stree, East Suite 220 
Toronto, Ontario  M5C 1H6 

Attention: Linda Galessiere 
 
Tel:  (416) 306-3827 
Email:  lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 

Counsel for various Landlords:  Ivanhoe 
Cambridge, RioCan, Cushman & Wakefield, 
Brookfield, Cominar REIT, Morguard  

First Capital Asset Management LP 
85 Hanna Avenue, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M6K 3S3 

Attention:  Kirryn Hashmi 
 
Tel:  (416) 216-2083 
Email:  kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca 

Counsel for First Capital Asset Management 
LP 

Bridgehouse Law LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
9th Floor – 900 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1E5 

Attention: Richie Clark, Q.C. /  
  Nadia Walnicki 

Tel :  (604) 684-2550 
Email :  RClark@bridgehouselaw.ca 
  nwalnicki@bridgehouselaw.ca 

Counsel for Various JV Investors 

Bishop & McKenzie LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
#2200, 555 – 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3E7 

Attention: Anthony L. Dekens 

Tel: (403) 750-2247 
Email: ADekens@bmllp.ca 

Counsel for Wexford Whyte Ave LP, by its 
GP, Wexford Whyte Ave Advisors Corp. 

Miller Thomson LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Attention: Jeffrey C. Carhart /  
  Jay Sernoskie 

Tel: (416) 595-8615 
Email: jcarhart@millerthomson.com 
 jsernoskie@millerthomson.com 

Counsel for Racking Direct Limited 
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Daoust Vukovich LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
20 Queen Street West 
Suite 3000 
Toronto, Ontario   M5H 3R3 

Attention: Gasper Galati /  
  Michael Hochberg 

Tel:  416-597-6888 

Email: ggalati@dv-law.com
 mhochberg@dv-law.com 

Counsel for Bentall Kennedy (Canada) LP 
ITF Sun Life Assurance Company Of Canada 

Torys LLP 
79 Wellington St. W.,  
30th Floor,  
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1N2 

Attention: Scott Bomhof 

Tel: 416-865-7380 

Email: sbomhof@torys.com 

Counsel for First Capital Realty Inc.  

Blaney McMurtry LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 

Attention: John C. Wolf 

Tel: 416-593-2994 

Email: jwolf@blaney.com 

Counsel for White Oaks Mall Holdings Ltd. 

Witten LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Suite 2500, Canadian Western Bank Place 
10303 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3N6 

Attention: Howie Sniderman 

Tel:  780-441-3203 

Email:  hsniderman@wittenlaw.com 

Counsel for Griesbach Village Properties Inc. 

Brauti Thorning LLP 
161 Bay Street | Suite 2900 
Toronto, ON M5J 2S1 

Tel: (416) 304-6517 

Attention: Sharon Kour 

 
Email:  skour@btlegal.ca 

Counsel for JV Investors for Scarborough TC 

Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 885 W. Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3H1 

Tel:   (604) 643-3105 
 
Attention: Christopher Ramsay /  
  Katie Mak 

Email:  CRamsay@cwilson.com;  
  KMak@cwilson.com 

Agents for Brauti Thorning LLP – Counsel for 
JV Investors for Scarborough TC 
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DS Lawyers Canada LLP 
Suite 2700 - 1055 West Georgia Street,  
Vancouver, BC, V6E 3P3 

Tel: (604) 669-8858 

Attention: Derek Young / Victor Tsao / 
Justin Fogarty 

Email: DYoung@dsavocats.ca; 
VTsao@dsavocats.ca; 
JFogarty@dsavocats.ca 

Counsel for Harry Tao Xu 

Webster Hudson & Coombe LLP 
510 - 1040 West Georgia Street   
Vancouver  BC  V6E 4H1 

Tel: (604) 443-3656 

Attention: Daniel D. Nuget 

Email:  ddn@whclaw.ca 

 

Counsel for Robson Street Partners, Inc. 
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